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Please see the attached report for distribution.
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State of Florida
-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Public Serbice Commission

DATE: January 10, 2005

TO: ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services
RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations from October 1, 2004 through December 31, 2004

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates/registrations on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation
or due to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates/registrations
is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
on the Public Service Commission’s web page. The link address for the online version is
http.//www.floridapsc.com/industry/telecomm/index.cfm.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement, Bureau
of Service Quality, at (850) 413-6532.

R a_NATE
DOCUMENT NUMBER-UA

00326 JaNI0S8
cocr-rNMiIssION CLERK


http://www.{loridapsc.com/industrY/telecomm/index

Company
Col(le

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

Company Cancellation

Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket

umber



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

Company Company Cancellation Docket
Code Name Date Certificates Number

NO CANCELLATIONS -



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Ultilities

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

COCmpany Company Cancellation Docket

Code Name | Date Certificates Number
TX342 Allegiance Telecom of Florida, Inc. o o ‘ 08/17/2004 7143 040870-TX
TX542 GoBeam Services, Inc. 09/29/2004 7746 041174-TX
TX257 Lightyear Communications, Inc. 03/31/2004 5768 040599-T"
TX620  Midstate Telecommunications 06/30/2004 7973 040657-1TX

Fair Financial LLC d/b/a Midstate Telecommunications

TX162 Southeast Telephone Company . 06/29/2004 5314 040633-TP
North American Telecommunications Corporation d/b/a Southeast Telephone Company



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

Company Company Cancellation
Code Name Date Certificates
NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket
Number



“Cohe
TI331

TJO12
TI162
TJ489
TI306

TJ759
TJ848

TJ123

TISTS
T1927
TJ226
TJ603

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

Compan
Nalr)ne d

ACC Long Distance )
ACC National Long Distance Corp. d/b/a ACC Long Distance

ConnectAmerica, Inc.
GE Business Productivity Solutions, Inc.
GoBeam Services, Inc.

Lightyear Telecommunications LCC
Lightyear Telecommunications LLC

OneStar Long Distance, Inc.

SearsConnect
MG LLC d/b/a SearsConnect

Southeast Telephone Company '
North American Telecommunications Corporation d/b/a Southeast Telephone Company

TDI Communications, Inc.
USLD Communications, Inc.
United States Advanced Network, Inc.

United System Access Telecom, Inc.

Cancellation
Date

09/15/2004

11/16/2004
12/31/2004
09/29/2004
03/31/2004

09/08/2004
09/17/2004

06/29/2004

10722/2004
10/20/2004
11/15/2004
09/20/2004

Certificates

4007

5466
3194
7744
3960

3531

5685

8017
2469
7019
8040

Docket
Number

041092-Tl

040731-T1 ~
041255-1,
041175-T1
040591-T1

041055-TI1
041097-Tl1

040633-1P

041347-11
041238-T1
041306-T1
041374-T1



Company
Coﬁe

TG284

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

Company Cancellation
Name Date Certificates
Phoenix Payphones, LLC 04/02/2004 5878

Phoenix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Phoenix Payphones, LLC

Docket
Number

040703-TC
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

Company

Cancellation
Name

NO CANCELLATIONS

Date Certificates

Docket
Number





