of Florida	ORIGINAL	04059
	Public Service Con	RECEIVED-FPSC
WI THE	M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-	COMMISSION CLERK
January 10, 2005		
Blanca Bayó, Dire Services	ector, Division of Commission Clerk & Ad	lministrative
Toni J. McCoy, I and Enforcement	Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitiv	e Markets M
Telecommunicatio	ons Cancellation Report, October 1, 2004 -	December 31, 2004
	Blanca Bayó, Dire Services Toni J. McCoy, I and Enforcement	January 10, 2005 Blanca Bayó, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Ad Services Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive

3

15

4

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00326 JAN 10 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Please see the attached report for distribution.

CMP _____ COM _____ CTR ____ ECR _____ GCL OPC _____ MMS_____ RCA SCR ____ SEC I OTH Cipto Ruth Northes

1

11 11

·.

State of Florida -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-



Public Service Commission

DATE: January 10, 2005

- TO: ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES
- FROM: Blanca Bayó, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services
- RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations from October 1, 2004 through December 31, 2004

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates/registrations on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates/registrations is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations on the Public Service Commission's web page. The link address for the online version is <u>http://www.floridapsc.com/industry/telecomm/index.cfm.</u>

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement, Bureau of Service Quality, at (850) 413-6532.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

EDER-FOMMISSION CLERK

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

Company <u>Code</u>

Company <u>Name</u>

Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Certificates

_

Docket <u>Number</u>

NO CANCELLATIONS

1

. . .

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

.... ra -

Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u>

. 4 . . .

Certificates

Docket <u>Number</u>

+

NO CANCELLATIONS

Company <u>Code</u>

Ţ

Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket Number
TX342	Allegiance Telecom of Florida, Inc.	08/17/2004	7143	040870-TX
TX542	GoBeam Services, Inc.	09/29/2004	7746	041174-TX
TX257	Lightyear Communications, Inc.	03/31/2004	5768	040599-T
TX620	Midstate Telecommunications Fair Financial LLC d/b/a Midstate Telecommunications	06/30/2004	7973	040657-TX
TX162	Southeast Telephone Company North American Telecommunications Corporation d/b/a Southeast Telephone Company	06/29/2004	5314	040633-TP

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

.

.

Company <u>Code</u>

> I I

Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation Date Certifi

Certificates

Docket <u>Number</u>

-

NO CANCELLATIONS

.4

1.0

· 2: ...

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	<u>Certificates</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TI331	ACC Long Distance ACC National Long Distance Corp. d/b/a ACC Long Distance	09/15/2004	4007	041092-TI
TJ012	ConnectAmerica, Inc.	11/16/2004	5466	040731-11
TI162	GE Business Productivity Solutions, Inc.	12/31/2004	3194	041255-71
TJ489	GoBeam Services, Inc.	09/29/2004	7744	041175-11
TI306	Lightyear Telecommunications LCC Lightyear Telecommunications LLC	03/31/2004	3960	040591-TI
TJ759	OneStar Long Distance, Inc.	09/08/2004	3531	041055-TI
TJ848	SearsConnect MG LLC d/b/a SearsConnect	09/17/2004		041097-TI
TJ123	Southeast Telephone Company North American Telecommunications Corporation d/b/a Southeast Telephone Company	06/29/2004	5685	040633-TP
TJ575	TDI Communications, Inc.	10/22/2004	8017	041347-11
TI927	USLD Communications, Inc.	10/20/2004	2469	041238-TI
TJ226	United States Advanced Network, Inc.	11/15/2004	7019	041306-TI
TJ60 3	United System Access Telecom, Inc.	09/20/2004	8040	041374-TI

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

Company	Company	Cancellation	Certificates	Docket
<u>Code</u>	<u>Name</u>	Date		<u>Number</u>
TG284	Phoenix Payphones, LLC Phoenix Telecom, LLC d/b/a Phoenix Payphones, LLC	04/02/2004	5878	040703-TC

77 -

....

Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 10/01/2004 Through 12/31/2004

...

....

Company <u>Code</u> Company <u>Name</u>

. .

Certificates

Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Docket <u>Number</u>

-

NO CANCELLATIONS

28 2